

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5814/2012

JASWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR  
(for withdrawal of SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Rupinder Seroen,Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pal,Adv.  
Ms. Priya Janghu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of special leave  
petition is allowed.

Consequently, the special leave petition is  
dismissed as withdrawn.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.07.21  
19:08:56 IST  
Reason: